SMD Unshielded Power Inductors - SCD Series
SCD Series
Features Applications
 RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
 Unshielded power inductor
 Various package size and wide inductance range
 Graphic cards
 DC/DC converters

331 330   5.850 3.82 3.20 2.00 1.50 1.26 1.10 1.15
391 390    4.68 3.50 2.60  1.77 1.24 1.30
471 470    5.10 4.20 3.00  1.96 1.53 1.48
561 560    8.50 4.50 4.19   1.90 1.90
681 680    10.0 6.50 4.44    2.25
821 820    12.0 7.50 5.12    2.55
102 1000    18.0 8.00 10.00  2.80
602 6000           14
822 8200           50
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: K=±10% , M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～105℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 10% from its value with current
 Measure Equipment：
Test Freq L：SCD03015: (1MHz/1V), SCD1005/1006: 1.0 ~ 8.2H(7.96MHz/1V), 10 ~ 82H (2.52MHz/1V), 100 ~ 1000H (1kHz/1V)
SCD03021/0403/0502/ 0503: 0.15 ~ 8.2H(7.96MHz/1V), 10 ~ 82H (2.52MHz/1V), 100 ~ 1000H (1kHz/1V).
SCD0504/0703/0705/1004: 1.0 ~ 8.2H(7.96MHz/1V), 10 ~ 82H (2.52MHz/1V), 100 ~ 1000H (1kHz/1V).
L：Agilent/ E4980 or HP4284A (under 1MHz), HP4285A (over 1MHz)
RDC：CHEN HWA 502
Isat：HP4284+42841A or WK3260B+WK3265B
SMD Unshielded Power Inductors - SCD Series

(H)
Tolerance
(±%)
Q
Ref
Q Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
 (MHz) Typ.
RDC
(mΩ) Typ.
Irms
(A) Max
Isat
(A) Typ.
SCD1307T-1R5□-N 1.5 20 20 7.96 / 0.1V 65 5.0 9.50 20.0
SCD1307T-2R2□-N 2.2 20 22 7.96 / 0.1V 50 6.0 9.00 18.0
SCD1307T-2R7□-N 2.7 20 24 7.96 / 0.1V 40 8.0 8.20 16.0
SCD1307T-3R3□-N 3.3 20 26 7.96 / 0.1V 38 8.7 7.50 15.0
SCD1307T-4R7□-N 4.7 20 25 7.96 / 0.1V 36 10 7.00 13.0
SCD1307T-5R6□-N 5.6 20 24 7.96 / 0.1V 28 15 6.50 11.0
SCD1307T-6R8□-N 6.8 20 24 7.96 / 0.1V 26 17 6.00 10.5
SCD1307T-8R2□-N 8.2 20 24 7.96 / 0.1V 24 19 5.80 9.8
SCD1307T-100□-N 10 20 22 2.52 / 0.1V 22 21 5.60 9.2
SCD1307T-120□-N 12 20 25 2.52 / 0.1V 20 30 4.80 8.0
SCD1307T-150□-N 15 20 28 2.52 / 0.1V 17 34 4.50 7.5
SCD1307T-180□-N 18 20 28 2.52 / 0.1V 16 36 4.20 7.0
SCD1307T-220□-N 22 20 40 2.52 / 0.1V 15 47 3.60 6.5
SCD1307T-270□-N 27 20 35 2.52 / 0.1V 11 60 3.30 5.5
SCD1307T-330□-N 33 20 / 10 35 2.52 / 0.1V 10 65 3.10 5.0
SCD1307T-390□-N 39 20 / 10 28 2.52 / 0.1V 9.0 75 2.90 4.6
SCD1307T-470□-N 47 20 / 10 24 2.52 / 0.1V 7.5 82 2.70 4.2
SCD1307T-560□-N 56 20 / 10 22 2.52 / 0.1V 7.2 95 2.50 3.8
SCD1307T-680□-N 68 20 / 10 24 2.52 / 0.1V 7.0 120 2.30 3.5
SCD1307T-820□-N 82 20 / 10 18 2.52 / 0.1V 6.0 140 2.10 3.2
SCD1307T-101□-N 100 20 / 10 25 0.796 / 0.1V 5.8 180 1.90 3.0
SCD1307T-121□-N 120 20 / 10 20 0.796 / 0.1V 5.5 210 1.80 2.8
SCD1307T-151□-N 150 20 / 10 20 0.796 / 0.1V 4.5 250 1.60 2.6
SCD1307T-181□-N 180 20 / 10 18 0.796 / 0.1V 4.0 280 1.50 2.3
SCD1307T-221□-N 220 20 / 10 15 0.796 / 0.1V 3.8 360 1.30 2.1
SCD1307T-271□-N 270 20 / 10 15 0.796 / 0.1V 3.5 410 1.20 1.8
SCD1307T-331□-N 330 20 / 10 15 0.796 / 0.1V 3.2 520 1.10 1.6
SCD1307T-391□-N 390 20 / 10 12 0.796 / 0.1V 2.5 600 1.00 1.5
SCD1307T-471□-N 470 20 / 10 12 0.796 / 0.1V 2.2 720 0.90 1.4
SCD1307T-561□-N 560 20 / 10 10 0.796 / 0.1V 2.0 880 0.85 1.3
SCD1307T-681□-N 680 20 / 10 10 0.796 / 0.1V 1.6 1000 0.80 1.2
SCD1307T-821□-N 820 20 / 10 10 0.796 / 0.1V 1.5 1300 0.75 1.1
SCD1307T-102□-N 1000 20 / 10 10 0.252 / 0.1V 1.4 1600 0.65 1.0
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: K=±10% , M=±20%
 Operating temperature range－40℃～105℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Isat for Inductance drop 10% from its value with current
 Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

SCD0703
SMD Unshielded Power Inductors - SCD Series
Test Instruments：HP4294A Impedance / Material Analyzer
SCD0705
SCD1004
SCD1005
SMD Unshielded Power Inductors - SCD Series
Packaging Specifications
Tape Dimensions Tape Material
Reel Dimensions
Dimensions in mm
Tape Dimensions Reel Dimensions Quantity
TYPE
K0 D E W P P0 P2 A B C D PCS / REEL
SCD03015 1.80 1.55 1.75 12 8 4 2 330 100 13 13.4 3000
SCD03021 2.50 1.55 1.75 12 8 4 2 330 100 13 13.4 3000
SCD0403 3.55 1.55 1.75 12 8 4 2 330 100 13 13.4 2000
SCD0502 3.30 1.50 1.75 16 8 4 2 330 100 13 17.4 2000
SCD0503 3.30 1.50 1.75 16 8 4 2 330 100 13 17.4 2000
SCD0504 4.8 1.55 1.75 16 8 4 2 330 100 13 17.4 1500
SCD0703 3.8 1.55 1.75 16 12 4 2 330 100 13 17.4 1000
SCD0705 5.2 1.55 1.75 16 12 4 2 330 100 13 17.4 700
SCD1004 4.5 1.55 1.75 24 12 4 2 330 100 13 24.4 700
SCD1005 5.8 1.55 1.75 24 12 4 2 330 100 13 24.4 700
SCD1006 7.0 1.55 1.75 24 12 4 2 330 100 13 24.4 500
SCD1307 7.4 1.55 1.75 24 16 4 2 330 100 13 24.4 500